Waskom High School
Optional Flex Year Plan
2012-2013

“Intensity drives success!”




When:

e Days 1 and 2 - Monday, Oct. 8" and Tuesday, Oct. 9"

e Days 3 and 4 - Monday, Nov. 26" and Tuesday, Nov. 27"

e Days 5 and 6 - Monday, Mar. 4" and Tuesday, Mar. 5"

e Days 7 and 8 - Monday, Apr. 22" and Tuesday, Apr. 23*

e Days 9 and 10 ~-Wednesday, June 5* and Thursday, June 6"

Why:
e To offer academic remediation to students who have not passed Exit Level
TAKS during the 2012 school year
e To ofter academic remediation to students for the TAKS and EOC re-takes
in the months of October and December, respectively

e To prepare 9% 10%, and 11" grade students for the upcoming TAKS/EOC
tests to be administered in the months of March, April, and May

e Students who have not passed Exit Level TAKS
e Students who were not successful on 9" grade EOC, based on current
standard

¢ Students who fall below pre-determined benchmark standards, as set forth by
the Waskom High School Principal

How:

¢ Students will be remediated in core subject SEs (students expectations) and
Readiness/Supporting standards

¢ Students will undergo academic remediation in all core subjects, on each
OFYP day

 Students will be take part in 4-1% hour sessions each day, to ensure the depth
of coverage for each of the core subjects

e Teachers will instruct from objective materials set forth by each department,
based on data achieved from each core benchmark exam, as well as current
TAKS/EOC data

o Llective teachers will aid the core subject teachers in the management of the
OFYP days, with support offered to the remediation classrooms, as well as be
set aside as cheer coaches for each student involved in the OFYP initiatives




